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Sample Size: 909 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th December 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | ukip | Male | Female [ 18-24] 25-39 | 40-59| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF| Midiands 1o | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 909 [309]255| 64 | 109 | 441 | 468 | 108 | 230 | 311 [260] 518 | 391 116 295 195 224 79

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On the subject of climate change do you think:
The world's climate is changing as a result of human activity 61 | 48 76 63 50 | 58 65 68 70 57 56| 67 54 65 59 62 58 72
The world’s climate is changing but NOT because of human activity 21 | 30 13 14 27 | 25 17 17 12 24 26| 17 26 12 26 21 19 20
The world’s climate is NOT changing 4 5 0 8 9 5 2 1 4 4 4 4 3 9 3 2 4 0
Notsure 14 | 18 11 15 14| 12 16 14 14 15 14| 12 16 15 11 15 19 8
Thinking about global warming and climate change, which of these
statements comes closest to your view?
It is a serious and urgent problem and radical steps must be taken NOW 26 |34 60 64 36| 44 49 50 54 40 42| a9 43 50 47 5 42 52

to prevent terrible damage being done to the planet.

Climate change is definitely happening but there is time to work out the
best actions to take, and we should not rush into anything thatcould 29 | 38 25 18 24 | 31 27 33 23 32 30| 30 28 25 31 29 29 28
harm our standard of living.

It is not yet clear whether climate change is happening or not - scientists

are divided on this issue. | don't believe climate change is happeningat 14 | 19 6 3 29 | 18 11 2 9 18 18| 12 17 15 14 14 15 12
all - it's simply scare-mongering and we should ignore it.
DontKnow 10| 9 9 16 11 8 13 5 15 10 10| 10 12 10 8 11 14 8

In your opinion, how good or bad is the state of Britain’s economy
at the moment?

Verygood 1 3 0 4 0 2 1 0 1 1 3 1 2 4 1 0 2 0
Quitegood 27 | 48 14 22 22 | 32 24 37 24 22 32| 31 23 23 35 24 26 17
TOTALGOOD 28 51 14 26 22 34 25 37 25 23 35 32 25 27 36 24 28 17
Neither good norbad 34 | 34 37 34 32| 35 33 29 32 33 38| 33 35 35 36 34 31 29
Quitebad 27 | 13 32 33 35| 23 30 22 30 30 21| 27 26 28 19 29 31 32

Verybad 7 1 10 6 7 6 7 2 7 100 4 4 10 4 5 5 7 18

TOTAL BAD 34 14 42 39 42 29 37 24 37 40 25 31 36 32 24 34 38 50

Don't know 4 | 2 6 0 4 2 6 10 5 3 2 4 4 5 3 7 2 3
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